



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 108

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 14/06/17 and I am pleased to be able to provide you with a response.

- 1) *How much did your organisation spend on taxis, private hire vehicles and uber-type services in;*
 - a. *2015-16 and*
 - b. *2016-17*

- 2) *Please give figures separately for each year and indicate whether VAT is included in these figures.*

- 3) *Where possible, could you also break down what was spent in each year within this overall figure on;*
 1. *Patient transport*
 2. *Staff transport*
 3. *Transport of clinical items or materials such as specimens, scans etc.*
 4. *All other uses (give examples if possible).*

All figures exclude VAT.

15/16

Patients	£15,612.50
Staff	£12,352.15
Clinical etc.	£19,952.5
Other	£9,775.5

16/17

Patients	£12,269.15
Staff	£11,852.00
Clinical etc.	£23,801.17
Other	£9,354.50

Example:

Taxi fares for patient travel are:

1ST April 2015 – 31st March 2016 = £193.10

1st April 2016 – 31st March 2017 = £688.50